

## Enrollment and Review Change to LB63

Introduced by Enrollment and Review Committee: Nordquist, 7,  
Chairperson

The following changes, required to be reported for  
publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Howard amendment, AM1360:

a. Sections 40 to 44 have been renumbered as sections 43  
to 47, respectively;

b. On page 1, line 2, "40 to 44" has been struck and "43  
to 47" inserted;

c. On page 2, line 1, an underscored comma has been  
inserted after "abuse"; and

d. On page 3, line 8, an underscored comma has been  
inserted after "criminal".

2. In the Ashford amendment, AM1124:

a. On page 2, line 10, "5" has been struck and "6"  
inserted; and

b. Amendment 3 has been struck.

3. In the Christensen amendment, AM1088, section 40 has  
been renumbered as section 42.

4. In the E & R amendments, ER8031:

a. Sections 39 to 42 have been renumbered as sections 48  
to 51, respectively;

b. On page 1, lines 5 and 6, "5, 19, and 20" has been  
struck and "6, 20, and 21" inserted;

c. On page 2, line 9, "5" has been struck and "6"  
inserted;

d. On page 5, line 12, "19" has been struck and "20"  
inserted;

e. On page 11, line 12, "shall be" has been inserted  
before "remitted";

f. On page 17, line 24, "19" has been struck and "20"  
inserted.

ST9049

ST9049

g. On page 18, line 23, "5" has been struck and "6" inserted;

h. On page 43, line 25; and page 44, line 8, "13-2610, 47-632, 60-497.01," has been inserted after "sections"; and

i. On page 44, line 8, "and 69-2407" has been struck and "69-2407, and 83-183" inserted; in line 10 "to permit the use of the Convention Center Support Fund for the reduction of street and gang violence;" has been inserted after the semicolon; in line 19 "to provide for the transfer of community corrections administrative funds to the Office of Violence Prevention; to require abstracts of convictions to be transmitted to the Director of Motor Vehicles;" has been inserted after the semicolon; and in line 20 "to permit supervised employment of persons committed to the Department of Correctional Services; to adopt the Lindsay Ann Burke Act;" has been inserted after the semicolon.

(signed) Jeremy Nordquist, Chairperson